
510 10th August. 1904

dredging, &c., $1,750 ; St. Peter’s Bay—Breakwater on east side of entrance to har­
bour, $5,000; Savage Harbour—Sand hurdles, &c, $2,000; South River—Murray 
Harbour—Repairs to wharf, $1,000 ; Summerside Harbour—Breakwater (additional 
(Revote), $20,000; Tignish Harbour—Addition to southern breakwater, $2,400; Wood 
Islands—Protection of southern breakwater from scour, $750, for the year ending 30th 
June, 1905.

79. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and forty-four thousand eight
hundred and fort)^ dollars be granted to His Majesty, for Harbours and Rivers—New 
Brunswick—Anderson’s Hollow—Improvement of approach to wharf, $500 ; Belliveau 
Wharf—To complete repairs, $400 ; Buctouche—-Channel through beach, $3,000 ; 
Buctouche Wharf—Repairs—(Revote)).- $-2^000 ; Burnt Church Wharf—Repairs, $600 ; 
Campbellton Ferry Banding—Repairs^ '$700 ; Campbellton—Wharf extension and 
repairs—To complète, $32,000; Campbobello, (Wilson’s Beach)—To complete recon­
struction of breakwater, $1,800; Cape Tormentine Harbour Works—Improvements <
and repairs, $10,000 ; Chance Harbour—Breakwater—Re vote of lapsed amount, $4,000 ; 
Chatham,—Slip for lightships-^-(Revote,) $5,000 ; Chockfish River—Improvement of 
outlet, $1,200; Clifton (Stonehaven) Breakwater—To repair, $2,500; Dalhousie—• 
Harbour improvements, $10,000; Durham—Wharf, $5,000 ; Edgett’s Landing Wharf— 
Repairs to superstructure, $3,000 ; Fox Creek Wharf—Repairs, $1,000 ; Lameque 
Wharf—Addition to return or wing, $4,000 ; L’Etang Harbour—Repairs to trestle 
approach to pier head, $250 ; Little Salmon River Harbour—Groynes for beach 
protection, $790 ; Miscou Harbour—Wharf, $5,000; Mud Cove—Breakwater, $2,600; 
Petit Rocher—Breakwater—Additional amount, $10,000 ; Point Wolfe—Repairs to 
beach protection, $500 ; Point du Chêne—Repairs to breakwater—(Revote, $3,000,) 
$4,000 ; Quaco Harbour—Extension of east pier and repairs, $5,000 ; Richibucto 
Harbour—Extension of north pier, $5,000; River St. John and tributaries—To provide
for contributions to Local Government, not to exceed one-half the first cost of wharfs 
built by them in tidal waters, $5,000 ; St. Andrews—Dredging western entrance 
to Harbour, $6,000 ; Shippegan Harbour—Wharf at terminus of Caraquet Railway, 
$5,000 ; Shippegan Harbour—Works of reconstruction and repair on entrance piers, 
additional groynes, &c., $8,500; Tynemouth Creek Harbour—Raising pier on west side 
of entrance and repairs to piers—(Revote,) $500, for the year ending 30th June, 1905.

80. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Ten thousand dollars be granted - to His 
Majesty, for Maritime Provinces generally—General repairs and improvements, for the 
year ending 30th June, 1905.

81. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five hundred and four thousand one 
hundred and fifty dollars be granted to His Majesty, for Harbours and Rivers—Quebec 
—Anse à Beaufils—Extension of pier, $2,000 ; Anse aux Gascons—Extension of wharf,
<fcc., $11,100 ; Anse du Cap (Cape Cove)—Breakwater, $5,000; Anse St. Jean—To 
complete extension of pier, $1,200 ; Baie des Pères—Lake Timiskaming—Reconstruc­
tion of wharf at Ville Marie, including dredging of approach, &c.—(Revote, $2,500,) 
$7,900; Berthier (en bas)—Repairs to pier, $800 ; Bic Harbour—Wharf at Pointe à 
Côté—(Revote of lapsed amount), $5,000; Bonaventure East—Breakwater, $12,300 ; 
Cacouna Wharf—To complete extension, &c., $650 ; Canton Fabre—Lake Timiskaming 
—Wharf, $2,000 ; Cap Santé—To raise and repair wharf, $2,500 ; Caplan Breakwater 
—To complete, $10,100; Château Richer—Harbour improvements, $6,000 ; Chateau- 
guay—Wharf, $1,000 ; Coteau Landing Wharf—To replace decayed superstructures of 
blocks of approach, by concrete, piers, and wooden stringers of timber spans by steel I 
beams, inclusive of new flooring, hand rails, &c., $9,000 ; Deschambault Wharf— 
Removal of rocks from channel of approach, $2,000 ; Desjardins Wharf, Allumette 
Island- -River Ottawa—To complete, $3,500 ; D’lsraeli—Landing pier at head of Lake 
Aylmer, $5,000 ; Douglastown—Isolated block, $9,400 ; Gatineau Point—Repairs to 
wharf and to retaining wall immediately above it, $2,300 ; Georgeville Wharf—Renew­
als and repairs, $1,000 ; Grands Méchins—Breakwater, $10,000 ; Little Pabos—Harbour 
improvements, $5,000 ; Grandes Bergeronnes—To complete wharf and remove boulders 
from river, &c., $1,500; Grosse Isle Quarantine Station—Extension of landing pier to


